Server Boards
Features
ASMB-589
 � LGA 1851 Intel® Core™ Ultra 9/7/5 processors with W880 chipset
 � DDR5 ECC/Non-ECC 5600*/4800/4400/ MT/s UDIMM up to 192 GB
 � One PCIe x16 (Gen 5), one PCIe x4 (Gen 5) and two PCIe x4 (Gen 4) slots
 � Triple displays - DP, VGA, and HDMI 2.0 ports
 � Five SATA 3 ports and eight USB 3.2 ports

ASMB-589
Block DiagramBlock Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Chipset Memory Display LAN SATAIII IPMI
ASMB-589G2-00A1 W880 DDR5 ECC/Non-ECC UDIMM VGA + HDMI + DPx2 2 5 Optional
ASMB-589G4-00A1 W880 DDR5 ECC/Non-ECC UDIMM VGA + HDMI + DPx2 4 5 Optional
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1970005958N001 LGA 1700 CPU Cooler for 3U/4U Tower Cooler (CPU 230W at ambient 30°C)
1970005531T001 LGA 1700 CPU heatsink for 1U chassis
1970005436T001 LGA 1700 CPU cooler for 2U/4U chassis (CPU 125W)
1970005349T000 LGA 1700 CPU cooler for 2U/4U chassis (CPU under 65W)
1960088060T011 1U I/O shield for ASMB-589
1700031926-11 JFP1 cable for 1U chassis
1990040376T000 1U air duct for ASMB-588 + HPC-7120S
1700002204 Dual-port USB 2.0 cable (27 cm / 10.6 in) with bracket
1700008461 Four-port USB 2.0 cable (30.5 cm / 12 in) with bracket
1700028292-01 Dual-port USB 3.0 cable (30 cm / 11.8 in) with bracket
1701090401 Single port RS-232 COM cable (40 cm / 15.7 in) with bracket